

Vehicle Networking and Information (VNI)

Continental Automotive GmbH | Siemensstr.12, D-93055 Regensburg

Lavinia-Carolina Grecu VNI CE HW EU2 TSR COE HOM Phone: + 40 374- 35-5124 Fax: + 40 256 25-3061 Carolina.Grecu@continentalcorporation.com

Date 08.07.2021

Internal reference no.

UK Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 No. 1206 as amended

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Manufacturer: Address:	Continental Automotive GmbH Siemensstrasse 12 93055 Regensburg Germany
Product type designation:	Wireless charger and NFC interface for smartphone within a vehicle. List of product model numbers registered in this declaration of conformity:
	WCA NFC 2.0
Intended use:	Automotive product with original parts mounted/used in the original position in the vehicle as defined by the vehicle manufacturer.

The product described above is in conformity with the relevant designated standard(s), when used for its intended purpose.

Health and safety pursuant to article 3(1)(a):	Applied standards: EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017 EN 62311
Electromagnetic compatibility pursuant to article 3(1)(b):	Applied standards EN 301 489-1/-3



UK Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 No. 1206 as amended

- 2/2 –

Efficient use of spectrum pursuant to article 3(2):

Applied standards: EN 303 417 V1.1.1 (2017-09)

The declaration of compliance with the applied standards for health and safety pursuant to article 3(1)(a) is limited explicitly to the product mentioned above and does not include any accessories the manufacturer is not responsible for.

The Technical Documentation relevant to the product described above and which supports this Declaration of Conformity, is held at: Continental Automotive GmbH, Siemensstrasse 12, 93055 Regensburg, Germany.

The following marking applies to the above-mentioned product:

Continental Automotive GmbH Regensburg, 08.07.2021

Klaus Binder Vice President Finance and Controlling Central Engineering Vehicle Networking and Information(VNI)

h.G

Marcus Lichtenberg Director VNI CE Hardware Vehicle Networking and Information(VNI)